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Thank you for your help with this.

---------- Forwarded message ----------

From: Hanson, Joshua <joshua.hanson@sol.doi.gov>
Date: Fri, Sep 15, 2017 at 11:32 AM

Subject: Re: Bibliographys

To: "Betenson, Matthew" <mbetenso@blm.gov>

It sounds like the library is not going to be much help, but it looks like a number of the
documents in the spreadsheet are reports that were developed or submitted to GSENM.  Would it

be possible to pull as many of those as you can?  I excerpted that list below.  Hopefully you have

most of these in your files.
Publishing
Company/Proceedings/Report 
Series & Year 

Journal/Book/Proceeding
Information Title of Paper Author Notes

FOIA001:01685146

DOI-2019-06 01033

(b)(5) DPP (b)(5) ACP



FOIA001:01685146

DOI-2019-06 01034

(b)(5) DPP (b)(5) ACP



FOIA001:01685146

6 01035

(b)(5) DPP (b)(5) ACP



FOIA001:01685146

DOI-2019-06 01036

(b)(5) DPP (b)(5) ACP



FOIA001:01685146

DOI-2019-06 01037

(b)(5) DPP (b)(5) ACP



FOIA001:01685146

DOI-2019-06 01038

(b)(5) DPP (b)(5) ACP



FOIA001:01685146

DOI-2019-06 01039

(b)(5) DPP (b)(5) ACP



On Thu, Sep 14, 2017 at 12:58 PM, Betenson, Matthew <mbetenso@blm.gov> wrote:

Depends on what you'd like, I have all the WSA EIS documents scanned and in OCR. This
seems to be largely where items were pulled from in the Secretary's Memo to BLM--the list

objects in Memo where recreated in the GSENM List of Historic and Scientific

Objects(Excel).  Most of the items in list GSENM Publication table are in a digital format
maintained by Southern Utah University.  The actual Bibliography in the Memo is partially

listed GSENM publications list and you can sort  under the column "DOI Sec. Memo 1996"

for those occurrences.
When you a get chance let's discuss what would be most useful to you.

On Thu, Sep 14, 2017 at 10:45 AM, Hanson, Joshua <joshua.hanson@sol.doi.gov> wrote:

Thanks. Do you have the ability to pull some or all of the documents that are in the

bibliography?
If there are any you can't get your hands on, let me know and I will see what we can access

here.

On Thu, Sep 14, 2017 at 11:24 AM, Betenson, Matthew <mbetenso@blm.gov> wrote:

Hi Josh,

FOIA001:01685146

DOI-2019-06 01040

(b)(5) DPP (b)(5) ACP

(b)(5) DPP (b)(5) ACP



Attached are a couple of references for your review.

--

Matt Betenson

Associate Monument Manager

Grand Staircase-Escalante National Monument

669 South HWY 89A, Kanab, UT 84741

435-644-1205    435-644-1250 fax

--
Joshua F. Hanson

Branch of Public Land
Division of Land Resources
U. S. Department of the Interior
1849 C Street, N.W., Rm. 6420
Washington, D.C. 20240

Phone: (202)208 3463
Email: joshua.hanson@sol.doi.gov

NOTICE: This e-mail (including attachments) is intended for the use of the individual or entity to which it is addressed. It may contain
information that is privileged, confidential, or otherwise protected by applicable law. If you are not the intended recipient or the
employee or agent responsible for delivery of this e-mail to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination,
distribution, copying, or use of this e-mail or its contents is strictly prohibited. If you received this e-mail in error, please notify the
sender immediately and destroy all copies.

--

Matt Betenson

Associate Monument Manager

Grand Staircase-Escalante National Monument
669 South HWY 89A, Kanab, UT 84741

435-644-1205    435-644-1250 fax

--
Joshua F. Hanson

Branch of Public Land
Division of Land Resources
U. S. Department of the Interior
1849 C Street, N.W., Rm. 6420
Washington, D.C. 20240

Phone: (202)208 3463

FOIA001:01685146

DOI-2019-06 01041



Email: joshua.hanson@sol.doi.gov

NOTICE: This e-mail (including attachments) is intended for the use of the individual or entity to which it is addressed. It may contain
information that is privileged, confidential, or otherwise protected by applicable law. If you are not the intended recipient or the employee
or agent responsible for delivery of this e-mail to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution,
copying, or use of this e-mail or its contents is strictly prohibited. If you received this e-mail in error, please notify the sender immediately
and destroy all copies.

--

Matt Betenson

Associate Monument Manager

Grand Staircase-Escalante National Monument
669 South HWY 89A, Kanab, UT 84741

435-644-1205    435-644-1250 fax

FOIA001:01685146

DOI-2019-06 01042




